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INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

GROUP:
CATEGORY:

COLOMBIA
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Carla Echavarria Londoño COL Narciso Hans 0 0 46.06 0 0 43.17 0 89.23
2 Mariana Torres Gaviria COL Zaschir 0 0 48.75 0 0 42.09 0 90.84
3 Isabella Pardo Giraldo COL Heart Lover 0 0 48.63 0 0 48.08 0 96.71
4 Juan Fernando Coral COL Astelo 4 0 47.59 0 0 41.24 4 88.83 X
5 Alicia Turizo Perez COL Prana Sofia 0 4 47.28 0 0 41.99 4 89.27
6 Fabiana Cristina Riera Sanchez COL *Oxford Z 0 4 45.86 0 0 43.69 4 89.55
7 Fabiana Cristina Riera Sanchez COL Casilda 0 4 48.80 0 0 41.78 4 90.58 X
8 Jorge Eduardo Lo Prete Botero COL Wonka de San Isidro 4 6 67.22 0 0 51.89 10 119.11
9 Manuela Parra Galvez COL Armony 4 0 48.25 4 4 41.19 12 89.44 X
10 Juanita Londoño Paramo COL Creme de Cassis 0 4 52.77 4 4 49.70 12 102.47

Alicia Turizo Perez COL *Russel Z 4 EL  - 8 RET  - 
Alicia Herrera Florez COL Bardenta EL EL  - DNS DNS  - X
Sara Castillo Muñoz COL Gama Rihanna 0 EL  - 0 4 53.90

* Horse was not nominated

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Vera Schad DOM Acuarela 4 4 58.71 8 0 55.45 16 114.16

GUATEMALA
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daniel Montenegro Ortiz GUA Ira De Span 0 0 52.34 0 0 48.88 0 101.22
2 Alexia Salazar Alejos GUA Dakota S 0 4 50.81 0 4 50.63 8 101.44

MEXICO
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sergio Nieto Rullan MEX Florette van het Lambroeck 0 0 45.07 0 0 48.59 0 93.66
2 Jimena Carrillo Watanabe MEX First Time LS 0 0 49.78 4 0 44.39 4 94.17 X
3 Alejandra Sierra Valenzuela MEX Romina LS 0 0 49.73 0 4 45.55 4 95.28 X
4 Jorge Maurer Buch MEX Bacanora Z 0 0 49.13 0 4 48.93 4 98.06
5 Lucia Michel Rodriguez MEX I. Zenith 0 0 52.79 0 4 47.44 4 100.23
6 Alessandro Neuman Priess MEX Corlinus 0 4 50.48 0 0 50.22 4 100.70 X
7 Lorena Nieto Rullan MEX No Limint 0 4 52.07 0 0 50.27 4 102.34 X
8 Alessandro Neuman Priess MEX *Electrik 0 0 58.53 4 0 55.93 4 114.46
9 Ana Fernanda Reyna Torres MEX Filia van den Bisschop 0 8 44.84 0 4 47.66 12 92.50
10 Paulina Reguero Cortina MEX Tenor SM 0 4 50.02 4 4 48.54 12 98.56
11 Luciana Leal Diaz MEX Floretto de Laubry 0 8 51.54 4 4 54.69 16 106.23

Dario Ruiz Garcia MEX Santa Rosa Young 0 EL  - 0 0 51.59
* Horse was not nominated

ALL NFs
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Carla Echavarria Londoño COL Narciso Hans 0 0 46.06 0 0 43.17 0 89.23
2 Mariana Torres Gaviria COL Zaschir 0 0 48.75 0 0 42.09 0 90.84
3 Sergio Nieto Rullan MEX Florette van het Lambroeck 0 0 45.07 0 0 48.59 0 93.66
4 Isabella Pardo Giraldo COL Heart Lover 0 0 48.63 0 0 48.08 0 96.71
5 Daniel Montenegro Ortiz GUA Ira De Span 0 0 52.34 0 0 48.88 0 101.22
6 Juan Fernando Coral COL Astelo 4 0 47.59 0 0 41.24 4 88.83 X
7 Alicia Turizo Perez COL Prana Sofia 0 4 47.28 0 0 41.99 4 89.27
8 Fabiana Cristina Riera Sanchez COL Casilda 0 4 48.80 0 0 41.78 4 90.58 X
9 Jimena Carrillo Watanabe MEX First Time LS 0 0 49.78 4 0 44.39 4 94.17 X
10 Alejandra Sierra Valenzuela MEX Romina LS 0 0 49.73 0 4 45.55 4 95.28 X
11 Jorge Maurer Buch MEX Bacanora Z 0 0 49.13 0 4 48.93 4 98.06
12 Lucia Michel Rodriguez MEX I. Zenith 0 0 52.79 0 4 47.44 4 100.23
13 Alessandro Neuman Priess MEX Corlinus 0 4 50.48 0 0 50.22 4 100.70 X
14 Lorena Nieto Rullan MEX No Limint 0 4 52.07 0 0 50.27 4 102.34 X
15 Alexia Salazar Alejos GUA Dakota S 0 4 50.81 0 4 50.63 8 101.44
16 Jorge Eduardo Lo Prete Botero COL Wonka de San Isidro 4 6 67.22 0 0 51.89 10 119.11
17 Manuela Parra Galvez COL Armony 4 0 48.25 4 4 41.19 12 89.44 X
18 Ana Fernanda Reyna Torres MEX Filia van den Bisschop 0 8 44.84 0 4 47.66 12 92.50
19 Paulina Reguero Cortina MEX Tenor SM 0 4 50.02 4 4 48.54 12 98.56
20 Juanita Londoño Paramo COL Creme de Cassis 0 4 52.77 4 4 49.70 12 102.47
21 Luciana Leal Diaz MEX Floretto de Laubry 0 8 51.54 4 4 54.69 16 106.23
22 Vera Schad DOM Acuarela 4 4 58.71 8 0 55.45 16 114.16
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